#### KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP

A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

#### TYSONS CORNER

8000 TOWERS CRESCENT DRIVE

**SUITE 1200** 

VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

(703) 918-2300

December 4, 2002

FACSIMILE

RIGINAL

(703) 918-2450

www.kelleydrye.com

WRITER'S DIRECT LINE (703) 918-2311

WRITER'S E-MAIL tconnor@kelleydrye.com

BRUSSELS, BELGIUM HONG KONG

NEW YORK, NY

WASHINGTON, DC

LOS ANGELES, CA

CHICAGO, IL

STAMFORD, CT

PARSIPPANY, NJ

AFFILIATE OFFICES
BANGKOK, THAILAND
JAKARTA, INDONESIA
MANILA, THE PHILIPPINES
MUMBAI, INDIA
TOKYO, JAPAN

### VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Ms. Blanca S. Bayó, Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 PECEIVED-FPSO
DZ DEC-5 MM II: 27 H
COMMISSION
COMMISSION

Re: FreedomStarr Communications, Inc. Fictitious Name Registration

Dear Ms. Bayó:

Please be advised that FreedomStarr Communications, Inc. ("FreedomStarr" or "Company"), a competitive telecommunications provider certified to provide resold interexchange services in Florida, will no longer use the fictitious name USPhone in Florida. FreedomStarr has made the requisite Department of State filing as evidenced by *Attachment A*.

FreedomStarr also intends to do business in Florida under an additional fictitious name, QueerFone. The Company has already registered the name QueerFone with the Florida Department of State, as evidenced by *Attachment B*.

FreedomStarr will continue to use its other fictitious names, which are already registered with the Department of State and with the Commission: iPhonebill.com, AmericanFone, and Planet Earth Communications. With the addition of QueerFone, FreedomStarr will continue to use a total of four (4) fictitious names in Florida. The Company is in the process of preparing tariff revisions, which will include the fictitious name changes, and will file the new tariff within the next couple of weeks.

RECEIVED & FILED

FPSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS

05 DEC -2 W 10: 00

DISTRIBUTION CENTER

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

13296 DEC-58

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

VA01/CONNT/35950.2

Ms. Blanca S. Bayó, Director December 4, 2002 Page two

Please date-stamp the additional copy of this filing and return it to the undersigned in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope.

Please do not hesitate to call me if you have any questions.

Respectfully submitted,

Tamara E. Connor

**Enclosures** 

## Attachment A

### APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF FICTITIOUS NAME

Note: Acknowledgements/certificates will be sent to the address in Section 1 only.

# DUPLICATE

1. Fictitious Name to be Registered (see instructions if name includes "Corp" or "Inc") Section 1 Mailing Address of Business City State Zıp Code 3. Florida County of principal place of business:



		(see instructions if more th	ian one county)		-			
4. FEI Number:						This and a few off	lee was sate	
					This space for office use only			
Α. (	Owner(s) of Fic	titious Name If In	dividual(s): (Use	an attac	hment if nece	essary):		
1.				2.				
	Last	First	M.I.		Last	First	M.I.	
	Address	~			Address			
	City	State	Zip Code		City	State	Zip Code	
R (	Owner(s) of Fic	titious Name If ot	ther than an indi	vidual: (I	lse attachme	nt if necessary):		
	Owner(s) or ric	titious Hairle II Of	inei tilali ali iliti	·		- •		
1.	Entity Name			2.	Entity Name			
	Address				Address			
	City	State	Zıp Code		City	State	Zip Code	
	Florida Registration Number				Florida Registration Number			
	FEI Number:				FEI Number	r:		
	Applied for Not Applicable					plied for No		
is tru mad	ue and accurate. In a	accordance with Section ast One Signature Req	n 865.09, F.S., I (we) u			certify that the information s) below shall have the sa		
Pho	one Number:	Phone Number:						
FO	R FICTITIOUS I	ION COMPLETE S NAME OR OWNER signed, hereby	RSHIP CHANGE	COMPLE	ricpho	s 1 THROUGH 4:		
	, which was registered on _					22, 2002 and v	was assigned	
	gistration num	ber G022349	000052					
reç								
rec	Pary D.	Shickork	10/16/02					

Mark the applicable boxes

☐ Certificate of Status — \$10

FILING FEE: \$50

☐ Certified Copy — \$30

### Attachment B



November 18, 2002

QUEERFONE 8730 SUNSET BLVD. SUITE 700 LOS ANGELES, CA 90069

Subject: QUEERFONE

REGISTRATION NUMBER: G02322900188

This will acknowledge the filing of the above fictitious name registration which was registered on November 5, 2002. This registration gives no rights to ownership of the name.

Each fictitious name registration must be renewed every five years between January 1 and December 31 of the expiration year to maintain registration. Three months prior to the expiration date a statement of renewal will be mailed.

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUSINESS TO NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IN WRITING IF THEIR MAILING ADDRESS CHANGES. Whenever corresponding please provide assigned Registration Number.

Enclosed is your certificate(s) as requested.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter you may contact our office at (850) 488-9000.

Fictitious Name Section Division of Corporations

Letter No. 402A00062380

Bepartment of State

I certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of the Application For Registration of Fictitious Name of QUEERFONE, registered with the Department of State on November 5, 2002, as shown by the records of this office.

The Registration Number of this Fictitious Name is G02322900188.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Eighteenth day of November, 2002



CR2EO22 (7-02)

Jim Smith Secretary of State